

Matter for uploading in the website in regard to E-auction Id: 2017_WBIDF_1 on 12.09.2017

Clause 1.2.4: should be read as:

"..... The Designated Officer shall be available on *working days* during business hours i.e. between 10:30 am and 5:30 pm and the particulars of the Designated Officer of WBIDFC are given below....."

Clause 7.3.b): should be read as:

"..... The Bidder has given any *materially* incorrect or false information."

Appendix II:

The covering letter to be submitted with Qualification Bid is to be addressed to
The Managing Director,
West Bengal *Infrastructure* Development Finance Corporation Limited.

Appendix VII:

Clause 2.2: should be read as:

... The Lessor represents that the Property is suitable for construction of buildings for commercial purposes *and* develop the said Property by constructing commercial buildings thereon in accordance with the Plan sanctioned by the New Town Kolkata Development Authority.

Clause 7.2: should be read as:

On the expiration or sooner determination of the period of Lease or any extended period thereof, the Lessee shall *give* peaceful and vacant possession of the Property as a whole unto the Lessor,

